Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW¼ SW¼ SW¼); thence South 
ten (10) rods; thence East parallel to the said North line to the Southwesterly boundary line of 
said Southwesterly boundary line to the point ofbeginning. 

All in Section Nine (9), in Township One Hundred Twenty-six (126), Range Thirty-four (34), 
Stearns County, Minnesota. 

(The tract contains 22.70 acres more or less). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF SAUK CENTRE, 
MINNESOTA THAT the property subdivision subdividing the above parcels is hereby approved.